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POSTAL DISTRICT OF NEW PLYMOUTH—continued.

POSTAL DISTRICT OF WANGANUI.

2"S g
'&= E Service. Frequency. Annual Subsidy

Performed under Arrangement- —continued. £ s. d.

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

Brought forward
Matau and Purangi
New Plymouth and Mangorei
Okau and Kotare
Pohokura Post-office and Railway-station
Rerekapa and Tongaporutu ..
Strathmore and Pahautuhia
Taurakawa and Puniwhakau
Uruti and Ngatamiro
Uruti and Pehu
Waitara and Huirangi
Waitara and Tikorangi
Waitui and Inglewood
Whangamomona and Mangare (rural delivery)
Whangamomona and Tahunaroa (rural delivery) .. |
Wharehuia, Tepopo, and Kupe (rural delivery)

Thrice weekly
Twice weekly
Twice weekly-
Daily
Weeklv ..
Weekly ..
Weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Thrice weekly
Weekly
Weekly
Thrice weekly

• • i

1.745 6^8
23 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
10 0 0
15 0 0
15 0 0
10 0 0
13 0 (I

13 0 0
14 0 0
22 10 0
10 0 0
20 0 0
35 0 0
31 4 0

Total £1.997 0 8

i» = 'E Service. Frequency. Aunual Subsidy

Performed under Contract. £ s. (I.

9
10
11
12
13

1
2

3
4

5
6
7
8

Bull's and Greatford .. .. .. .. Four times daily
Bull's, Parawanui, and Scott's Ferry (part rural Daily-

delivery)
Bull's, past junction Pukepapa Road, via Turakina Daily

Road, to Williamson's Road (rural delivery)
Bull's Post-office and Bell's gate on Raumai Road (rural Twice weekly

delivery)
Eltham Post-office and Railway-station .. As required
Eltham, Mangatoki, and Kaponga .. .. Daily
Eltham, Mata, and Rotokari . . .. .. Daily
Eltham, Rawhitiroa, Mangamingi, Matemateaonga, • Thrice weekly

Omoana
And Moeroa . . .. .. .. Once weekly

Fordell, Kauangaroa, and Mangamahu .. .. Thrice weekly
Hawera Post-office and Railway-station .. As required
Hawera and Ararata, via Fraser Road (rural delivery) Daily
Hawera and Manaia, via South Road .. .. : Daily
Hawera, Inaha, Manaia, Kaupokonui, Otakeho, ' Daily

Pihama, and Opunake
Hunterville Post-office and Railway-station .. : As required
Hunterville, Onga Road, Turakina River, junction Twice weekly

Fordell and Mangahoe Roads (rural delivery)
Hunterville and Pukeroa (rural delivery) .. .. Twice weekly
Hunterville, West Road (Burn's), and Watershed Twice weekly

Road (Earl's), (rural delivery)
Hunterville, Sandon Block, and Mangamako Road Twice weekly

(Stent's), (part rural delivery)
Hurleyville, Alton, and Ball Road Railway-station .. Daily
Kai Iwi Post-office and Upper Kai Iwi, via Rangitatau Twice weekly

Road to Hunter Bros, (rural delivery)
Makirikiri and Mangahoe Road (Todd's), (rural delivery) Twice weekly
Makirikiri Post-office and Makirikiri Valley (Lam- , Twice weekly

bert's), (rural delivery)
Carried forward .. .. ..
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£U

80
95
42

24

60
100
34

125

115
130
135
65

150

50
75

98
75

75

65
52

45
20

,710

0 0
0 0

0 0

0 o
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0

0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0

0 0

0 0
0 0

0 0
0 0

0 0

14
15

16
17

18

20
21

22
23

£1.710 0 0
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