\_

## POSTAL DISTRICT OF NEW PLYMOUTH-continued.

Register No. of Service.	Service.				Frequency.	Annual Subsidy						
PERFORMED UNDER ARRANGEMENT—continued. £ s.												
	Brought forward	••					1,745	6	8			
13	Matau and Purangi				Thrice weekly		23	0	-0			
14	New Plymouth and Mangorei		••		Twice weekly		10	0	0			
15	Okau and Kotare				Twice weekly		10	0	0			
16	Pohokura Post-office and Railway	-stati	ion		Daily	• •	10	0	- 0			
17	Rerekapa and Tongaporutu	••	••		Weekly		15	0	- 0			
18	Strathmore and Pahautuhia				Weekly		15	0	- 0			
19	Taurakawa and Puniwhakau		• •	••	Weekly		10	0	- 0			
20	Uruti and Ngatamiro			••	Weekly		13	0	0			
21	Uruti and Pehu	• •	••		Weekly		13	0	0			
22	Waitara and Huirangi			• •	Thrice weekly		14	0	- 0			
23	Waitara and Tikorangi			• •	Thrice weekly	••	22	10	0			
24	Waitui and Inglewood	••			Thrice weekly		10	0	0			
25	Whangamomona and Mangare (ru	ral d	elivery)		Weekly		<b>20</b>	0	0			
26	Whangamomona and Tahunaroa (	rural	delivery)		Weekly	••	35	0	0			
27	Wharehuia, Tepopo, and Kupe (ru				Thrice weekly	••	. 31	4	0			
	Total	••		••			£1.997	0	8			

## POSTAL DISTRICT OF WANGANUI.

Keguster No. of Service.	Service.	Frequency.		Annual Subsidy.		
	Performed under Contra	ACT.		£	я.	d.
1	Bull's and Greatford	Four times daily		80	0	0
2	Bull's, Parawanui, and Scott's Ferry (part rural delivery)	Daily		95	Ő	Ő
3	Bull's, past junction Pukepapa Road, via Turakina Road, to Williamson's Road (rural delivery)	Daily	•••	42	0	0
4	Bull's Post-office and Bell's gate on Raumai Road (rural delivery)	Twice weekly		24	0	0
5	Eltham Post-office and Railway-station	As required		60	0	- 0
6	Eltham, Mangatoki, and Kaponga	Daily	••	100		0
7	Eltham, Mata, and Rotokari	Daily	••	34	0	0
8	Eltham, Rawhitiroa, Mangamingi, Matemateaonga,	Thrice weekly	••• }	ך ר		
	Omoana And Moeroa	Once weekly		> 125	0	0
9	Fordell, Kauangaroa, and Mangamahu	Thrice weekly		115	0	0
10	Hawera Post-office and Railway-station	As required		130	Ő	Ŏ
11	Hawera and Ararata, via Fraser Road (rural delivery)	Daily		135		Ö
12	Hawera and Manaia, via South Road	Daily			0	0
13	Hawera, Inaha, Manaia, Kaupokonui, Otakeho, Pihama, and Opunake	Daily		150	Ő	Õ
14	Hunterville Post-office and Railway-station	As required	•• '	50	0	0
15	Hunterville, Onga Road, Turakina River, junction Fordell and Mangahoe Roads (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	••	75	0	0
16	Hunterville and Pukeroa (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	••	9 <b>8</b>	0	0
17	Hunterville, West Road (Burn's), and Watershed Road (Earl's), (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	••	75	0	0
18	Hunterville, Sandon Block, and Mangamako Road (Stent's), (part rural delivery)	Twice weekly	•••	75	0	0
20	Hurleyville, Alton, and Ball Road Railway-station	Daily	•• -	65	0	0
21	Kai Iwi Post-office and Upper Kai Iwi, via Rangitatau Road to Hunter Bros. (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	•••	52	0	0
22	Makirikiri and Mangahoe Road (Todd's), (rural delivery)	Twice weekly		45	0	0
23	Makirikiri Post-office and Makirikiri Valley (Lam- bert's), (rural delivery)	Twice weekly	•••	20	0	0
1	Carried forward	••	1	£1,710	0	0